CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID/PROPOSAL CERTIFICATION

<u>Please Note</u>: It is the sole responsibility of the bidder/proposer to ensure that their response is submitted electronically through the <u>City's on-line strategic sourcing platform</u> prior to the bid opening date and time listed. Paper bid submittals will not be accepted. All fields below must be completed. If the field does not apply to you, please note N/A in that field.

If you are a foreign corporation, you may be required in accordance with Florida Statute §607.1501 (visit http:	to obtain a certificate of authority from the department of state, //www.dos.state.fl.us/).	
Company: (Legal Registration) Southern Underground Industries, Inc. EIN (Optional):		
Address: 794 S Military Trail		
City: Deerfield Beach	State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33442</u>	
Telephone No.: 954-590-0322 FAX No.:	Email: bids@southernundergroundindustries.com	
	(section 1.02 of General Conditions): 1	
Total Bid Discount (section 1.05 of General Conditions	s):	
Check box if your firm qualifies for DBE (section 1.09 of	General Conditions): □	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - Proposer acknowled in the proposal:	wledges that the following addenda have been received and are	
Addendum No. Date Issued 7/15/23 Addendum No. Date Issued 7/15/23	ed Addendum No. Date Issued Addendum No. Date Issued	
2 8/11/23		
3 8/15/23		
4 8/18/23		
requirement in this competitive solicitation you must spe reference in the space provided below all variances co may be attached if necessary. No exceptions or variance such is listed and contained in the space provided be	es to any term, condition, specification, scope of service, or ecify such exception or variance in the space provided below or intained on other pages within your response. Additional pages sees will be deemed to be part of the response submitted unless below. The City does not, by virtue of submitting a variance, ained in the below space, it is hereby implied that your response ou do not have variances, simply mark N/A.	
all instructions, conditions, specifications addenda, legal have read all attachments including the specifications a proposal, I will accept a contract if approved by the specifications of this bid/proposal. The below signatory also a response, that in no event shall the City's liability for reexemplary damages, expenses, or lost profits arising out to public advertisement, bid conferences, site visits, evaluations.	g article(s) or services at the price(s) and terms stated subject to all advertisement, and conditions contained in the bid/proposal, and fully understand what is required. By submitting this signed City and such acceptance covers all terms, conditions, and so hereby agrees, by virtue of submitting or attempting to submit espondent's direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or of this competitive solicitation process, including but not limited aluations, oral presentations, or award proceedings exceed the tion shall not apply to claims arising under any provision of in this competitive solicitation.	
Submitted by:		
Belseri Comerford	Belseri Comerford	
Name (printed)	Signature	
8/24/23	President	
Date	Title	

Document A310TM - 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address) Southern Underground Industries, Inc. 794 South Military Trail

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business) Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

One West Nationwide Boulevard Columbus, OH 43215-2220

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address) City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1016

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Five Percent of Total Amount Bid (5% of Total Amount Bid)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, If any)

Annual Sewer Repair and Replacement. Bid No. 154, Project No. 12849

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Done shall be done as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this 11th

day of August, 2023

(Principal)

Bolseri Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

Doreen Shearin, CSR (Witness)

(Surety)

(Seal)

(Title) David T. Satine, Attorney-in-Fact

Southern Underground Industries, Inc.

ú

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as "the Companies" does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

DAVID T SATINE: JONATHAN A BURSEVICH; WARREN M ALTER;

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

UNLIMITED

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 20th day of August, 2021.

Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK: ss

On this 20th day of August, 2021, before me came the above-named officer for the Company aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Stephanie Rubino McArthur Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MC6270117 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 19, 2024 Scylanie Butuno Malthe

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

October 19, 2024

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura B. Guy, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this _____ day of

Assistant Secretary

Laura B. Guy

BID NO. 154 SPECIFIC REFERENCES FORM

Bidder shall submit proof of repairing/replacing water, stormwater, wastewater or reclaimed water pressure/gravity pipelines of the same size diameter or larger, including the same minimum linear footage as the project, or greater linear footage using open cut methodology, including mainlines, lateral connections, stack singles or double wye lateral installations in the State of Florida in the last five (5) years. Bidder shall submit proof of construction experience for a minimum of three (3) projects in accordance with the requirements of the solicitation specifications / scope of work. Include the owner's name, address, phone number, and current e-mail address.

Note: Do not include proposed team members or parent/subsidiary companies as references in your submittals.

Southern Underground Industries

A. PRIME BIDDER'S NAME: Southern Origensidate industries
CLIENT NO.1 - Name of firm to be contacted: City of Fort Lauderdale
Address: 794 S Military Trail
Contact Person: Terrance Bray
Phone No: (954)
Contact E-Mail Address: tbray@fortlauderdale.com
Project Performance Period: 09/19 to 09/23 Dates should be in mm/yy format
Project Name : Fort Lauderdale Annual Sewer Repair
Location of Project: Fort Lauderdale
Description of the overall scope: Furnishing all labor and equipment for the
emergency repair of gravity sewer main, water main, force main, pump stations
all at various depths and sizes
Description of work that was self-performed by Bidder: All of the work was self performed

BID NO. 154 SPECIFIC REFERENCES FORM

CLIENT NO.2 - Name of firm to be contacted: City of Miramar
Address: 13900 Pembroke Road, Miramar, FL, 33027
Contact Person: Eric Francois
Phone No: (954)
Contact E-Mail Address: jafrancis@miramarfl.gov
Project Performance Period: 06/20 to 06/23 Dates should be in mm/yy format Project Name: Miramar Annual Water and Sewer Repair Contract
Location of Project: City of Miramar
Description of the overall scope: Furnishing all labor and equipment for the
emergency repair of gravity sewer main, water main, force main, pump stations
all at various depths and sizes
Description of work that was self-performed by Bidder: All of the work was self performed

BID NO. 154 SPECIFIC REFERENCES FORM

CLIENT NO.3 - Name of firm to be contacted: City of Lauderhill
Address: 5581 W Oakland Park Blvd, Lauderhill, FL, 33313
Contact Person: Herb Johnson
Phone No: ()
Contact E-Mail Address: hjohn@lauderhill-fl.gov
Project Performance Period: 09/19 to Ongoing Dates should be in mm/yy format
Project Name : City of Lauderhill Emergency Annual Water and Sewer Repair Contract
Location of Project: City of Lauderhill
Description of the overall scope: Furnishing all labor and equipment for the
emergency repair of gravity sewer main, water main, force main, pump stations
all at various depths and sizes
Description of work that was self-performed by Bidder: All of the work was self performed



NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT

By signing this offer, the vendor/contractor certifies that this offer is made independently and *free* from collusion. Vendor shall disclose below any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee, or any relative of any such officer or employee who is an officer or director of, or has a material interest in, the vendor's business, who is in a position to influence this procurement.

Any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee who has any input into the writing of specifications or requirements, solicitation of offers, decision to award, evaluation of offers, or any other activity pertinent to this procurement is presumed, for purposes hereof, to be in a position to influence this procurement.

For purposes hereof, a person has a material interest if they directly or indirectly own more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any business entity, or if they otherwise stand to personally gain if the contract is awarded to this vendor.

In accordance with City of Fort Lauderdale, FL Policy and Standards Manual, 6.10.8.3,

- 3.3. City employees may not contract with the City through any corporation or business entity in which they or their immediate family members hold a controlling financial interest (e.g., ownership of five (5) percent or more).
- 3.4. Immediate family members (spouse, parents, and children) are also prohibited from contracting with the City subject to the same general rules.

Failure of a vendor to disclose any relationship described herein shall be reason for debarment in accordance with the provisions of the City Procurement Code.

<u>NAME</u>	<u>RELATIONSHIPS</u>
N/A	

In the event the vendor does not indicate any names, the City shall interpret this to mean that the vendor has indicated that no such relationships exist.

Authorized Signature

Belseri Comerford

President

Title

8/24/23

Date

Rev 09-2022



CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NON-DISCRIMINATION PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT

The completed and signed form should be returned with the Contractor's submittal. If not provided with submittal, the Contractor must submit within three business days of City's request. Contractor may be deemed non-responsive for failure to fully comply within stated timeframes.

Pursuant to City Ordinance Sec. 2-17(a)(i)(ii), bidders must certify compliance with the Non-Discrimination provision of the ordinance.

A. Contractors doing business with the City shall not discriminate against their employees based on the employee's race, color, religion, gender (including identity or expression), marital status, sexual orientation, national origin, age, disability, or any other protected classification as defined by applicable law.

Contracts. Every Contract exceeding \$100,000, or otherwise exempt from this section shall contain language that obligates the Contractor to comply with the applicable provisions of this section.

The Contract shall include provisions for the following:

- (i) The Contractor certifies and represents that it will comply with this section during the entire term of the contract.
- (ii) The failure of the Contractor to comply with this section shall be deemed to be a material breach of the contract, entitling the City to pursue any remedy stated below or any remedy provided under applicable law.

Authorized Signature

Belseri Comerford President

Print Name and Title

8/24/23

Date

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the appropriate bid items of his bid and in the Total Bid for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act, Florida Statutes 553.60 - 553.64. The identifies the costs of such compliance to be summarized below:

Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Units of Measure (LF/SF)	Unit (Quantity)	Unit Cost	E
A. Shoring, trench box	LF	1	5,000,00	\$ 5000.00
В.			\$	\$
C.	ĪI		\$	\$
D.			\$	\$
			Total: \$ 5,00	0.00

The bidder certifies that all trench excavation done within his control in excess of five feet (5') i in accordance with the Occupational Safety and Health Administration's excavation safety star 1926.650 Subpart P., and the Florida Trench Safety Act, Florida Statutes 553.60-553.64.

Failure to complete the above may result in the bid being declared non-responsive. (SIGNATURE) DATE: 8/24/23 STATE OF: EL COUNTY OF: Browned

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

(Name of Individual Signing)

Belse: (who, after first being duly sworn by me, affixed his/her signature in the space provided affixed his/her signature in

Notary Public State of Florida Anthony Robert Marini My Commission HH 121070 Expires 04/22/2025

My Commission Expires: 04/22/25



E-VERIFY AFFIRMATION STATEMENT

Solicitation/Bid /Contract No:
Project Description:
Emergency annual contract for water and sewer repair
Contractor/Proposer/Bidder acknowledges and agrees to utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of,
 A. all persons employed by Contractor/Proposer/Bidder to perform employment duties within Florida during the term of the Contract, and,
B. all persons (including subcontractors/vendors) assigned by Contractor/Proposer/Bidder to perform work pursuant to the Contract.
The Contractor/Proposer/Bidder acknowledges and agrees that use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System during the term of the Contract is a condition of the Contract.
Contractor/Proposer/ Bidder Company Name: Southern Underground Industries
Authorized Company Person's Signature:
Authorized Company Person's Title: President
8/24/23 Date:



REYNOLDSMA DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

6/19/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Mallory Reynolds				
Insurance Office of America 1855 West State Road 434	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (407) 998-4134 FAX (A/C, No):				
Longwood, FL 32750	E-MAIL ADDRESS: mallory.reynolds@ioausa.com				
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #			
	INSURER A: HDI Specialty Insurance Company	16131			
INSURED	INSURER B : First Liberty Insurance Corporation	33588			
Southern Underground Industries, Inc.	INSURER C: Indemnity National Insurance Company	18468			
794 South Military Trail	INSURER D : Employers Insurance Company of Wausau	21458			
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	INSURER E: Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Company	10172			
	INSURER F: Federal Insurance Company	20281			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER:**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
A	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVVD		(WIW/DD/1111)	(WIW/DD/1111)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Х		CLD6033900S	6/1/2023	6/1/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	X	POLICY PRO- LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$	
В	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO			AS6Z91471781023	6/1/2023	6/1/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
С		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	X	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			XS000127023	6/1/2023	6/1/2024	AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
		DED RETENTION \$							\$	
D	WOF	RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH-ER		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N	N/A		WCCZ91471781013	6/1/2023	6/1/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mar	ndatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
Е	Cor	ntractors Pollutio			G71528406005	6/1/2023	6/1/2024	Aggregate		4,000,000
F	Εqι	ipment Floater			45468572	6/1/2023	6/1/2024	Leased/Rented		400,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Alm Sami A

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION # All rights reserved.

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE:	
Firm Name:	
President	
Business Address:	
Telephone:	Fax:
E-Mail Address:	
What was the last project of this nature wh value.	nich you completed? Include the year, description, and contract
have performed work similar to that require	tions and representatives of those corporations for which you ed by this contract, and which the City may contact as your numbers and e-mail addresses). Include the project name, year,
How many years has your organization be	een in business?
Have you ever failed to complete work aw	arded to you; if so, where and why?
The name of the qualifying agent for the fi	rm and his position is:
Certificate of Competency Number of Qua	lifying Agent:
Effective Date: Expir	ation Date:
Licensed in:	
Engineering Contractor's License #	(County/State)
Expiration Date:	(Sound)

NOTE: To be considered for award of this contract, the bidder must submit a financial statement upon request.

NOTE: Contractor <u>must</u> have proper licensing and shall provide copy of same with his proposal.

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

1.	Have you personally inspected the proposed work and have you a complete plan for its performance?
2.	Will you sublet any part of this work? If so, list the portions or specialties of the work that you will.
a)	
b)	
c)	
d)	
e)	
f)	
g)	
3.	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?
4	What a wine and will account a few that was a few that we should
4.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?
5.	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work?

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

COMERFORD, BELSERI L

SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES INC 6115 NW 77TH WAY TAMARAC FL 33321

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224635

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

CAM #24-0023

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do Southern Underground Industries, Inc.	not leave this line blank.				
	Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above					
Print or type. See Specific Instructions on page 3.	following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor or single-member LLC Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶ Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner. Other (see instructions) ▶ Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. Requester's name as			4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any) Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any) (Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)		
ഗ്	6 City, state, and ZIP code					
	Deerfield Beach, FL, 33442					
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)					
Part I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid Social security number						
reside entitie	backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a TIN, later.					
Note:	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.	Also see What Name an	Employer 2 6 -	- 2 5 2 1 2 3 5		
Par	t II Certification					
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:					
 The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and 						
	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and					
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt					
you ha	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no ave failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real est wition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, b	ate transactions, item 2 d ons to an individual retiren	loes not apply. For ment arrangement	r mortgage interest paid, (IRA), and generally, payments		
Sign Here		Da	nte ► 5/3/	23		
Ger	neral Instructions	• Form 1099-DIV (divid	dends, including	those from stocks or mutual		

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.

1 1	0.0 - 1	N4I - I	\/:
Loaders	Make	Model	Vin
101	CAT	938M	P5K019
102	John Deere	344L	1LU344LXPZB0545
103 104	John Deere CAT	544L	1DW544LZJKF6999
105	John Deere	930M 304L	F5K015 1LU304KXAZB0406
106	Volvo	L60H	VCEOL60HP0S6216
	VOIVO	СООП	VCEOLOURP030210
Excavators			
201	CAT	325	TEL104
202	John Deere	345G	1FF345GXCKF0204
203	Hitachi	345	HCMMDD560E000101
204	John Deere	60G	1FF060GXCJJ2893
205	John Deere	50G	1FF050GXHFH2824
206	John Deere	245G	1FF245GXJLF8015
207	John Deere	60G	1FF060GXKLJ2924
208	John Deere	135G	1FF135GXLHF5005
209	John Deere	135G	1FF135GXHFE4010
210	John Deere	60G	1FF060GXTHJ2887
211	John Deere	35G	1FF035GXVLK2905
212	CAT	315GC	FTY003
213	John Deere	35G	1FF035GXVLK29052
214	Volvo	ECR58	VCE0EC58L0001349
Rollers			
301	BOMAG	BW120SL-5	1018806110
302	BOMAG	BW124 DH-5	1015872610
Broom Tractor			
501	John Deere	5090E	1LV5090ECLK4029
502	John Deere	4066R	1LV4066RCLL4083
503	John Deere	4052R	LVCG1300078
Skid Steer			
901	John Deere	333G	1T0333EMJFE2755
902	John Deere	332G	1T0332GKVLF3702
903	CAT	299D3	DY9046
Asphalt Paver			
	CAT	AP255E	D8A004
Directional Drill			
	Vermeer	D40X55 S3	1VRY200G6L10015
	Vermeer	D60x90 S3	1VRJ2903KM10010

	Vermeer	MX300	1VRL05050LF000474
	Vermeer	MX300	1VRL05059LF000473
Water Tanks			
	Vermeer	TK1000	1VRM08060LF000487
	Vermeer	TK1000	1VRM08062LF000426
Vacuum Trailers			
	Vermeer	CS 870 GT	5HZB192W2LK002046
	Vermeer	CS 1273 GT	7NWB192W5MK010006
Pump Truck			
16	Freightliner	M2	1FVHCYBS4DHFF8452
802	Freightliner	M2	1FVHCYCY8EHFT3353
WellPoint Pump			
	Holland	8" Open Enclosure	2385229
	Holland	8" Silent closed	705607C
Hydraulic Pump			
	MWI	6" Hydraulic Pump	26M653289
Locating Systems			
	DCI	DigiTrak Falcon F5	30159066

5/26/23, 12:14 PM Detail by Entity Name



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation

SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES, INC.

Filing Information

 Document Number
 P08000043219

 FEI/EIN Number
 26-2521235

 Date Filed
 04/29/2008

State FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event AMENDMENT
Event Date Filed 10/28/2019
Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

794 South Military Trail Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Changed: 03/27/2023

Mailing Address

776 South Military Trail

Suite 794

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Changed: 03/27/2023

Registered Agent Name & Address

COMERFORD, BELSERI L

6115 NW 77th Way Tamarac, FL 33321

Name Changed: 06/30/2020

Address Changed: 03/15/2022

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title PTD

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

COMERFORD, BELSERI L 30 Harbour Isle W Unit 204 Fort Pierce, FL 34949

Title Executive Secretary

COMERFORD, BELSERI L 30 Harbour Isle W Unit 204 Fort Pierce, FL 34949

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2021	01/22/2021
2022	03/15/2022
2023	03/27/2023

Document Images

03/27/2023 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/15/2022 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/22/2021 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/30/2020 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
10/28/2019 Amendment	View image in PDF format
10/28/2019 Off/Dir Resignation	View image in PDF format
10/16/2019 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/03/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/30/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/08/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/28/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/25/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
07/16/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/19/2014 Amendment	View image in PDF format
09/27/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/30/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
11/04/2011 REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
05/02/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
10/20/2009 Amendment	View image in PDF format
06/02/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/29/2008 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format
•	

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations